02-14-2001

 $\mathfrak{T}$ 

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR

101611953		

documents or copy thereo
--------------------------

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

3. Hajime Kinoshita

1. Shizukuni Yata 2. Haruo Kikuta

4. Hirovuki Tajiri

5. Shiro Kato

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

() Yes

RF

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: OSAKA GAS COMPANY LIMITED Address: 1-2, Hiranomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0046 Japan

Yes

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

()

(X)

No

Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in

1 above) 1. 11/20.00 2. 11/20/00 3. 11/20/00

4. 11/20/00 5. 11/20/00

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):

(X) Patent Application No.: 09/700,988 Filing Date: November 20, 2000

() Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? ()

Yes

(X)

No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Daniel E. Altman

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: SAEGU64.001APC

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

(X) Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Katsuhiro Arai

Name of Person Signing

January 31, 2001 Date

43,315

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

H:\DOCS\KOA\KOA-6523.DOC

00000039 09700988

REEL: 011504 FRAME: 0224

013001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, I/WE (1)	YATA Shizukuni		
a		citizen, residing atC/O KANSAI RESEARCH INSTITUTE, 1-2,		
••••	Hiranomachi 4-chome,	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0046, Japan		
(2)_	KIKUTA Haruo			
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at <u>C/O OSAKA GAS COMPANY LIMITED</u> , 1-2,		
	Hiranomachi 4-chome,	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0046, Japan		
(3)_	KINOSHITA Hajime	,		
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at <u>c/o KANSAI RESFARCH INSTITUTE</u> , 1-2,		
	Hiranomachi 4-chome,	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0046, Japan ,		
(4) _	TAJIRI Hiroyuki			
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at		
	Hiranomachi 4-chome,	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0046, Japan		
(5)_	KATO Shiro			
a	Japanese	citizen, residing atC/O KANSAI RESEARCH INSTITUTE, 1-2,		
	Hiranomachi 4-chome,	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0046, Japan		
(6) _		,		
a		citizen, residing at		
(7) _				
a		citizen, residing at		
a		citizen, residing at		
hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in NON-AQUEOUS SECONDARY BATTERY AND ITS CONTROL METHOD				
the sp	pecification of which:	<del></del>		

(a)

☐ is attached hereto; or

PATENT REEL: 011504 FRAME: 0225

	(b)		was filed on _					as Application
			No	***	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ or Express	Mail No., as	Application No. not
			yet known					and was amended
			on					(if applicable); or
	(c)	<b>_</b>	was described	l and claime	d in PCT Internation	onal Applica	tion No.	
			PCT/JI	P99/0265	8	_filed on	May 20,	1999
			and as amende	ed under PC	T Article 19 on			
			(if any) and/or	r under PCT	Article 34 on			(if any).
	AND W	HEREA:	s, <u>OSAK</u>	A GAS COI	MPANY LIMITEL	) A shows	Chuo In	ı, Osaka-shi,
				at Osal	ka 541-0046,	Japan		
					cquire the entire nerica, its territorio			in and to the said
presents assigns, and une renewal and all hereby said imp instrum  legal re proceed and gen	s does he the entired the entired the entired to the entired to the entired th	ereby selline right, to improve and exte s and require to Assuments to Assuments and all lawfur everything.	I, assign, trans itle, and interest ments, and any is thereof, and insions thereof, uests the Comignee, its successignee, its successigns, any it papers, execung possible to a	fer and set st in the Un Patent Ap all Patents, and all rigmissioner of essors, legal ovenants ar facts known the all divisional Assigned	over, unto Assignited States of Americations in the of the United State of priority unto Patents of the United State of the Un	nee, its succerica, and its United State es of Americader Internatited States of assigns, in will communicated improved reissue apegal represent	cessors, legals territories a ses of America which maional Conversor America to accordance vicate to Assignments, and oplications, matatives and a	t over, and by these representatives and all divisions, y be granted thereon tions; and Assignor issue all Patents for with the terms of this testify in any legal take all rightful oaths assigns, to obtain and
	IN TES	TIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignor int	ending to be legall	y bound has	hereunto affi	ixed its signature.
This_2	<u>20th</u> day	of No	vember	_, 20_00	Signature of YA	In Cuni	kuni Ja	<u>t</u> a
This2	20th day	of <u>No</u>	vember	_, 20 <u>00</u>	Signature of KI	KUTA Har	uo	
This_2	20th day	ofNo	vember	_, 20_00_	Haji W Signature of KI	ne ki'nu Noshita	shita Hajime	

PATENT REEL: 011504 FRAME: 0226

This_2	20th day of November	, 20 <u>00</u>	Signature of TAJIRI Hiroyuki
This_2	20th day of November	, 2000	Shiro Kato Signature of KATO Shiro
This	day of	, 20	Signature of
This	day of	, 20	Signature of
This	day of	, 20	Signature of

PF-58

**RECORDED: 02/05/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011504 FRAME: 0227